Affected Public: Eligible state and 
local public entities. 

Estimated Number of Respondents: 
Thirteen (13). 

Estimated Number of Responses: 
Thirteen (13). 

Estimated Hours per Response: Forty- 
four (44). 

Annual Estimated Total Annual 
Burden Hours: Five hundred seventy- 
two (572). 

Frequency of Response: Annually. 
(Authority: The Paperwork Reduction Act of 
1995; 44 U.S.C. Chapter 35, as amended; and 
49 CFR 1.93.) 

By Order of the Acting Maritime 
Administrator. 
T. Mitchell Hudson, Jr., 
Secretary, Maritime Administration.